HL 5-00
Bedienungsanleitung
6+1 LED Akku
Multifunktionsleuchte
Operating instructions
6+1 LED Rechargeable
Multi-Function Light
Mode d‘emploi

D-72074 Tübingen
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Typenbezeichnung HL 5-00
LEDs 6+1 SMD Epistar
Lichtfarbe 6.000 K
Lichtstrom Front / Spot 500 lm / 100 lm
Akku eingebaut Li-Ion 3,7 V / 4,4 Ah
Netzteil Eingang: 100 - 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz,
350 mA;  Ausgang: 5,0 VDC, 2,0 A
Leuchtdauer Front / Spot 4 h / 8 h
Ladedauer 3 h
Schutzart IP 65
Temperaturbereich -10°C - +40°C
114915 BA_proLINE Multifunktionsleuchte.indd   5 25.07.17   16:24
Operating instructions
6+1 LED Rechargeable
Multi-Function Light
HL 5-00
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
Read the operating instructions carefully prior to use.
•	 Do not use the hand-held lamp and the power supply if damaged
as this poses a fatal risk! In this case, please contact an electrician
or write to the specified service address.
•	 Do not look directly into the light.
•	 Never open the device.
•	 Do not use the hand-held lamp in an explosive environment as
this poses a fatal risk!
•	 Only use the provided charging station and power supply unit
to charge the lamp.
EN
1
2
3
4
5
11
10
12
12
8
9
67
11
114915 BA_proLINE Multifunktionsleuchte.indd   6 25.07.17   16:24
www.professionalline.com 7
COMMISSIONING
Drain the battery completely and recharge before using the lamp for
the first time.
•	 On/off switch 3  switching levels: spot / 50% / 100% / off
•	 The flashlight cannot be used while recharging.
•	 Status LED 4  : Battery status: red during charging,
green when the battery is fully charged.
•	 If the lamp is not used for an extended period of time, charge the
battery every 3 months.
CHARGING
•	 Charging with 230V charger:
Place the hand-held lamp in the charger station 8  - connect the
230V power supply unit 6  to the charging port on the charger
station 9  using the USB cable 7  and plug it in. The hand-held
lamp is fully charged when the charger indicator LED on the lamp 4
turns greed.
•	 Charging via USB (e.g. laptop): Connect the USB port on the laptop
to the charging port on the charger station 9  using USB cable 7 .
OVERVIEW OF THE OPERATING ELEMENTS
1 	 Front LEDs
2 	 Spot LED
3 	 On/Off switch
4 	 Battery indicator (red/green)
5 	 Charging contact
6 	 230V charger
7 	 USB charger cable
8 	 Charging station

D-72074 Tübingen
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type designation HL 5-00
LEDs 6+1 SMD Epistar
Color temperature 6.000 K
Light current front / spot 500 lm / 100 lm
Integrated rechargeable battery Li-ion 3.7V / 4.4Ah
Power supply Input: 100 - 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 350 mA;
Output: 5.0 VDC, 2.0 A
Operating time front / spot 4 h / 8 h
Charging time 3 h
Type of protection IP 65
Temperature range -10°C - +40°C
114915 BA_proLINE Multifunktionsleuchte.indd   8 25.07.17   16:24
www.professionalline.com 9
Mode d‘emploi
Lampe portable 6+1
LED multifonctions
rechargeable
HL 5-00
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
Lisez attentivement la notice d‘utilisation avant d‘utiliser le produit.
•	 N‘utilisez pas la lampe ou le chargeur s‘ils sont
	 endommagés : danger de mort !	 Dans ce cas, contactez
	 un professionnel agréé ou l‘assistance technique du fabricant.
•	 Ne regardez jamais directement le faisceau de la lampe.
• 	N’ouvrez jamais l’appareil.
• 	N‘utilisez jamais la lampe dans des environnements présentant
des risques d‘explosion : danger de mort !
•	 Utilisez uniquement le chargeur et le socle
	 de chargement fournis pour
	 recharger la lampe.
FR
1
2
3
4
5
11
10
12
12
8
9
67
11
114915 BA_proLINE Multifunktionsleuchte.indd   9 25.07.17   16:24
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Désignation HL 5-00
LED 6+1 SMD Epistar
Kelvin 6.000 K
Flux lumineux en façade /
en frontal
500 lm / 100 lm
MISE EN SERVICE
Avant la première utilisation, laissez la batterie se décharger
entièrement puis rechargez-la.
•	 Réglages interrupteur marche/arrêt 3 :
	 Frontal / 50 % / 100 % / arrêt
•	 La lampe ne peut pas être utilisée pendant son rechargement.
•	 Niveau de chargement 4 :
	 Témoin de charge : rouge lors du chargement,
	 vert lorsque la batterie est chargée.
•	 En cas de non-utilisation prolongée, recharger la batterie tous
	 les 3 mois.
CHARGEMENT
•	 Chargement avec le chargeur 230V :
Placer la lampe dans le socle de chargement 8  - Raccorder le câble
USB 7  au chargeur 230V 6  et au port micro USB du socle de